11242 - Newton Town Centre Parking Lot Land Leasing By-law, 1979, No. 5988, Amendment By-law, 1992, No. 11242.

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF SURREY

BY-LAW NO. 11242

A by-law to amend the provisions of "Newton Town Centre Parking Lot Land Leasing By-law, 1979, No. 5988."
WHEREAS the Municipal Council may by by-law lease any property owned by the Municipality pursuant to Section 542 of the "Municipal Act," being Chapter 290, R.S.B.C., 1979:
AND WHEREAS the Municipal Council entered into an agreement with the MILAND DISTRIBUTORS NORTHERN) LTD. and GRAMORE MANAGEMENT LTD., which agreement is Schedule "A" to "Newton Town Centre Parking Lot Land Leasing By-law, 1979, No. 5988."
AND WHEREAS it is now deemed advisable to amend the agreement attached to and forming part of said By-law 5988;
NOW, THEREFORE, the Municipal Council of The Corporation of the District of Surrey, hereby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:
The Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an Agreement on behalf of The Corporation of the District of Surrey, in the form attached hereto and forming Schedule "1" to this by-law with 337805 B.C. LTD., NEWTON SHOPPING PLAZA INC., and ROYAL TRUST CORPORATION OF CANADA, as trustee for THE STANDARD LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY (D.F.96967 and E.58973) to provide for certain amendments to the agreement which is Schedule "A" attached to and forming part of "Newton Town Centre Parking Lot Land Leasing By-law, 1979, No. 5988."
2. This By-law shall be cited for all purposes as "Newton Town Centre Parking Lot Land Leasing By-law, 1979, No. 5988, Amendment By-law, 1992, No. 11242."
PASSED THREE READINGS by the Municipal Council on the 23rd day of March, 1992.
RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED, signed by the Mayor and Clerk, and sealed with the Corporate Seal on the 30th day of March, 1992.
MAYOR
CLERK

